

01-16-2002

101948674

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) PATENTS ONLY						Tracerials Office	
	settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	<u> </u>	▼		₹		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.							
1. Na	me of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and a	adress of n	eceiving party(i	es)		
Se	Sentar, incorporated 1802					ates of America	
			Internal Add	iress: <u>Depa</u>	artment of the	Army	
Additio	nal name(s) of conveying party(les	ATTN: SMDC-LC-H (C. Green)					
3. Na	ture of conveyance:						
	Assignment	☐ Merger		4061	Ahma Driva]	
	Security Agreement	Change of Name	Street Addr	ess: 100	Wynn Drive		
	Other Confirmatory Licer						
			City: Hunts	lle	State: AL	Zip: <u>35805</u>	
Exec	ution Date: 17 January 200	Aúditional nam	ne (a) & eddres	s(es) attached? Ç] Yes Ķino		
4. Ar	plication number(s) or pater	nt number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:							
A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent N				
09/357,785				(-)			
Additional numbers attached? 🖳 Yes 🖾 No							
CO	ame and address of party to neerning document should b				ıts involved:		
Na	me: U.S. Army Space & Mi	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ NO FEE					
1	emal Address: ATTN: SMI	🖵 Enclosed					
			Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
			8. Deposit ac	count numb	er:		
Str	eet Address: 106 Wynn Dri	ve					
 Cit	y: <u>Huntsville</u> State: <u>AL</u>	Zip: 35805	(Attach duplic	ate copy of thi	s page if paying by	deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy							
is a true copy of the original document. Christolia M. Green. (Auskelly M. Breen. 116 Nov 01							
-	Christella M. Green Name of Person Signing Signature Signature						
1	2						

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Sox Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 012458 FRAME: 0626

CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT

APPLICATION FOR (TITLE OF INVENTION)	
Knowledge Management System for F Problem Solving (KnoWeb)	Performing Dynamic Distributed
INVENTORS(S) Peter A. Kiss Robert S. Daniel, III Jeffrey S. Yalowitz	
SERIAL NO. 09/357,785	FILING DATE
CONTRACTOR Sentar, Incorporated	21 July 1999 CONTRACT NO. DASG60-98-C-0104
The Invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under Pate	ent Rights Clause 52.227-11 Patent Rights - (identify clause by title and date)
Retention by the Contractor included in Cont	tract No. DASG60-98-C-0104 with
United States Army Space and Miss (specify government agency)	sile Defense Command
The government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspec	
Signed this day of JANNARY AS	2.001
ATTEST: (Seal)	Sentar, Incorporated CONTRACTOR Peter A. Kiss Chief Executive Officer CONTRACTOR'S OFFICIAL AND TITLE
Rosemony Howell	4900 University Square, Suite Huntsville, Alabama 35816 BUSINESS ADDRESS

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 9-01-2004

RECORDED: 01/08/2002

PATENT REEL: 012458 FRAME: 0627